John K. Simpson, ISB #4242 Travis L. Thompson, ISB #6168 Sarah W. Higer, ISB #8012 **BARKER ROSHOLT & SIMPSON LLP** 163 Second Avenue West P.O. Box 63 Twin Falls, Idaho 83303-0063 Telephone: (208) 733-0700 Facsimile: (208) 735-2444

Attorneys for A&B Irrigation District, Burley Irrigation District, Milner Irrigation District, North Side Canal Company, Twin Falls Canal Company

Γ	District Court - SRBA Fifth Judicial District In Re: Administrative Appeals County of Twin Fails - State of Idaho	
	JUN 2 9 2021	
W. Kent Fletcher, ISE	3 #2248	i
W. Kent Fletcher, ISF FLETCHER LAW	ÖFFICE	lerk
P.O. Box 248 -		
Burley, Idaho 83318	V Deputy C	lerk
Telephone: (208) 678	-3250	
Facsimile: (208) 878-		

Attorney for American Falls Reservoir District #2 and Minidoka Irrigation District

# IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

JEFFREY and CHANA DUFFIN, husband and wife;	Supreme Court No. 48769-2021
Petitioners-Appellants,	Bingham County Case No. CV06-20- 1467
vs.	
IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES,	AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
Respondent-Respondent,	
and	
A&B IRRIGATION DISTRICT, BURLEY IRRIGATION DISTRICT, MILNER IRRIGATION DISTRICT, NORTH SIDE CANAL COMPANY, TWIN FALLS CANAL COMPANY, AMERICAN FALLS RESERVOIR DISTRICT #2, and MINIDOKA IRRIGATION DISTRICT, Intervenors-Respondents.	

## IN THE MATTER OF APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER NO. 83160 IN THE NAME OF JEFFREY AND CHANA DUFFIN.

# TO: THE ABOVE-NAMED PARTIES AND COUNSEL OF RECORD, AND THE CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO.

COME NOW, Intervenors-Respondents, A&B Irrigation District, Burley Irrigation

District, Milner Irrigation District, North Side Canal Company, Twin Falls Canal Company

American Falls Reservoir District #2, and Minidoka Irrigation District (collectively hereinafter

referred to as "Surface Water Coalition" or "Coalition") by and through counsel of record Barker

Rosholt & Simpson LLP and Fletcher Law Office, and hereby files this Amended Certificate of

Service.

DATED this 29<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2021.

# **BARKER ROSHOLT & SIMPSON LLP**

John K. Simpson Travis L. Thompson Sarah W. Higer

Attorneys for A&B Irrigation District, Burley Irrigation District, Milner Irrigation District, North Side Canal Company, Twin Falls Canal Company

### **FLETCHER LAW OFFICE**

for W. Kent Fletcher

Attorneys for American Falls Reservoir District #2 and Minidoka Irrigation District

#### AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on the 28 day of June, 2021, I served true and correct copies of *Surface Water Coalition's Objection to the Clerk's Record* to the Court Clerk of the Snake River Basin Adjudication by e-mail and that on June 29, 2021, I served a true and correct copy of the same on the person(s) whose names and addresses appear below by e-mail:

Idaho Supreme Court Clerk of the Court of Appeals P.O. Box 83720 Boise, ID 83720-0101 <u>svelasquez@idcourts.net</u>

Director Gary Spackman Idaho Department of Water Resources PO Box 83720 Boise, ID 83720-0098 gary.spackman@idwr.idaho.gov Snake River Basin Adjudication Janet Connell, Clerk of the Court 2353 3<sup>rd</sup> Ave. North P.O. Box 2707 Twin Falls, Idaho 83303-2707 jconnell@idcourts.net

Garrick Baxter Shantel Chapple Knowlton Idaho Attorney General's Office PO Box 83720 Boise, ID 83720-4800 garrick.baxter@idwr.idaho.gov shantel.knowlton@ag.idaho.gov

Robert L. Harris HOLDEN, KIDWELL, HAHN & CRAPO, P.L.L.C. P.O. Box 50130 Idaho Falls, Idaho 83405 <u>rharris@holdenlegal.com</u> <u>Imarchant@holdenlegal.com</u>

#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 29<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2021, I served a true and correct copy of the Amended Certificate of Service to the Court Clerk of the Snake River Basin Adjudication via Hand Delivery and to the other parties whose names and addresses appear above by e-mail.

for Travis L. Thompson